expenditures/expenses.  The adjustment corrected
certain federal accruals for federal grants,
unemployment benefits, and payables.  The State also
corrected certain beginning balances on capital assets
and long-term liabilities that were misstated in the
2010 CAFR.  The corrections to the applicable fund
balance/net assets are presented in the “Other
Corrections of Errors” column in the following
schedule.

Change in Reporting Entity

During fiscal year 2011, the operations of the
University of New Mexico Medical Group, Inc.
changed and is no longer a blended component unit
of the University of New Mexico.  This change
constituted a change in reporting entity and required
a restatement to the net assets of the Educational
Institutions.  The adjustment is presented under the
“Change in Reporting Entity” column in the
following schedule.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
For the Year Ended June 30, 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – NOTE 2 (CONTINUED)

See accountant’s report

154

The following schedule reconciles June 30, 2010 net assets/fund balance
previously reported to beginning net assets/fund balance, as restated (in
thousands):

Governmental Activities $ 11,557,048   $ (47,430)   $ 179,320   $ 66,560   $ -   $ 11,755,498   $ 38,241
Business-type Activities 4,056,004   -   -   (3,718)   (25,763)   4,026,523   (3,687)
Component Units 625,870   -   -   203   -   626,073   203

Governmental Activities:
Major Special Revenue:

Education 104,261   (29,692)   -   -   -   74,569   -
Health and Human Services 12,695   (14,710)   -   -   -   (2,015)   -

Nonmajor Special Revenue:
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (22,859)   (418)   -   15,042   -   (8,235)   15,042
General Control 60,461   (786)   -   (497)   -   59,178   -
Judicial 13,666   (814)   -   -   -   12,852   -
Regulation and Licensing 88,722   (333)   -   23,199   -   111,588   23,199

Nonmajor Capital Projects:
Culture, Recreation, and Natural Resources 11,138   (485)   -   -   -   10,653   -
Public Safety 241   (101)   -   -   -   140   -
Regulation and Licensing (588)   (91)   -   -   -   (679)   -

Business-type Activities:
Major Enterprise:

Educational Institutions 3,371,895   -   -   -   (25,762)   3,346,133   257
Nonmajor Enterprise:

Industries for the Blind (35)   -   -   226   -   191   -
Unemployment Insurance 286,114   -   -   (3,944)   -   282,170   (3,944)

Component Units
New Mexico Computing Applications Center 948   -   -   203   -   1,151   203

Duplication of
Internal

Impact on

Assets/Fund
Change in Net

Year Ended
Expenditures

Fund Balance at

as Restated
Revenues and June 30, 2010,

Net Assets/Premature
Recognition of Other

Corrections
of Errors

Balance for the

June 30, 2010

Service
Funds' Other

Liabilities

Change in
Reporting

Entity

June 30, 2010,

Reported
as Previously

Net Assets/
Fund Balance at

Corrections of Errors

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
For the Year Ended June 30, 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – NOTE 3

See accountant’s report

155

NOTE 3.  OTHER INFORMATION